UNOFFICIAL COPY
wnen recoraea reurnso: | [ NMNANN

Wells Fargo Home Mortgage

MAC X2599-024 Doc#: 1426116090 Fee: $64.00
405 SW 5“‘ Street RHSF Fee:$8.00 RPAF Fee: $1.00
Des Moines, 1A 50309 Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 09/18/2014 04:08 PM Pg: 1 of 3

To1SS1 Ty

(Space above this line for recorder use only)

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

For value receivel, Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., herein “Assignor”, whose address is 1 Home Campus, Des
Magines, 1A 50328/ the undersigned, hereby grants, assigns, and transfers to:

U.S . Bank National Aasociation
17500 Rockside Road, 2e¢ord, OH 44146

herein “Assignee” its successzis and/or assigns, all its right, title, and beneficial interest under that
certain Mortgage, herein “Security 'nstrument” executed by CHRISTOPHER D MASON, A SINGLE PERSON
dated August 28, 2014, in the amuouiin of $190,781.00 and given to WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. and to be
recorded concurrently herewith of the Otiicial Records in the County Recorder office of COOK county
ILLINOIS, describing the land therein a::

Property Address: 8032 S PEORIA ST, CHICAGC, 'L 60620
T.ivf, 29-22 -2(Y "S2C b
Signed this 28" day of August, 2014
iNMells Fargo Bank, N.A.

o~

By: TERESA vicYN
Its: VICE PRESIDPENT LOAN DOCUMENTATION

ALL PURPOSE NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMEN?

STATE OF NEW YORK }
)ss.
COUNTY OF MONROE )

On this 28" day of AUGUST, 2014, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared TERESA IMEYN, the
VICE PRESIDENT LOAN DOCUMENTATION, [X] personally known to me —OR-[__| proved to mé.cn the
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies}, and that by his/her/their signatures on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon
behalf of which the person{s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. -
Hir%/%&f/

i
Notary Public: %EORGIAI\PHOYT
My Commission Expires:

GEORGIAN S, HOYT
New York State Notary Public
Monrge County .
My Comm. Exp Jan 22, o=
DHDAG7H66T




1426116080 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

When recorded, return to:
Wells Fargo Home Mortgage
MAC X2599-024

405 SW 5" Street

Des Moines, |A 50309

(Space above this line for recorder use only)

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

For value receives, Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., herein “Assignor”, whose address is 1 Home Campus, Des
Moines, 1A 50328 the undersigned, hereby grants, assigns, and transfers to:

U.S . Bank Nationa« Azsaciation
17500 Rockside Road, Red’ard, OH 44146

herein “Assignee” its success/>rs and/or assigns, all its right, title, and beneficial interest under that
certain Mortgage, herein “SecuriZy 'nstrument” executed by CHRISTOPHER D MASON, A SINGLE PERSON
dated August 28, 2014, in the amaus of $190,781.00 and given to WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. and to be
recorded concurrently herewith of the/utiicial Records in the County Recorder office of COOK county
ILLINOIS, describing the land therein a::

Property Address: 8032 S PEORIA ST, CHICAGO, i~ 60620

Signed this 28" day of August, 2014
Weils Fargo Bank, N.A.

o

Lo %U/vv/

By: TERESA PACYN
Its: VICE PRESIDZNT LOAN DOCUMENTATION

ALL PURPOSE NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF NEW YORK }
}ss.
COUNTY OF MONROE }

On this 28" day of AUGUST, 2014, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared TERESA MEYN, the
VICE PRESIDENT LOAN DOCUMENTATION, [ personally known to me —OR- [_] proved to m&on the
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signatures on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon
behaif of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. : %

»,

Notary Pubh}c: GEéRGIAN HOYQ
My Commission Expires:

3 Nal
S1AN S. HO _
GE?fgtate Notary public

Yo
New T onroe CU"‘nt’ @\é

mMy Comm Exp ) néé
Y 01H049?06




1426116090 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
LOT 40 IN BLOCK & IN CHESTER HIGHLANDS 2ND ADDITION TO AUBURN PARK A SUBDIVISION

OF THE NORTHEAST 7/8THS OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 32,

TOWNSHIP 38 NOCRTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,

ILLINOIS.

AR I T e e



