UNOFFICIAL COPY

linois Ani-Predatory R Eg
Lending Database Doc#: 1426116088 Foe: $58.00
Program AHSP Fee:$9.00 RPRF Fee: $1.00

Karen A.Yarbrough
Cook Gounty Recorder of Deeds

Certificate of Exemption | Date: 09/18/2014 04:02 PM Pg: 1 of 11

FOCS G e
Report Mortgage Fruuil
800-532-8785

The property identified as:  ~ PIN: 20-32-213-026-0000

Address:

Street: 8032 S PEORIA ST

Street line 2:

City: CHICAGO State: IL ZIP Code: 808620

Lender WELLS FARGO BANK NA

Borrower: CHRISTOPHER D MASON A SINGLE PERSON

Loan / Mortgage Amount: $190,781.00

This property is located within the program area and the transaction is exempt from the requirermieris. of 765 ILCS 77/70
et seq. because the application was taken by an exempt entity.

Certificate number: 523E2474-940C-48BB-801D-A7QF58BC680E Execution date: 08/28/2014




1426116088 Page: 2 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Return To:
FINAL DOCS NOQL2-01B

6200 PARK AVENUE
DES MOINES, IA 50321

Prepared By:
WELLS FARGC BANK, N.A.

2501 SEAPORT DR, 3RD FLGOR,
SUITE BH34(. CHESTER, PA
190132241

FFHA Case No.

State of Hlinois MORTG AGE

137-7771595 703

THIS MORTGAGE ("Security Instrement") is given on AUGUST 28, 2014
The Mortgagor is CHRISTOPHER D MASON. A SINGLE PERSON

("Borrower"). This Security Instrument is given (0 WELLS FARGO BANE , N.A.

which is organized and existing under the laws of THE UNITED STATES , and
whose address is 161 NORTH PHILLIPS AVENUE, SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104

("Leader"). Borrower owes Lendes (h¢ nrincipal sum of

ONE HUNDRED NINETY THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY ONE AND 00/100
Dollars (U.S, §#sx#xnsxx135,781.00),
‘This debt is cvidenced by Borrower's note dated the same dale as this Securily Instrument ("Note"}, which
provides for monthly payments, with the full debt, if not paid carlier, duc and payablc on SEPTEMBER 01, 2044
- This Sccurily Instrument sccures to Lender: (a) the repayment of the debt cvidenced hy the
Note, with intcrest, and all renewals, extensions ard modifications of the Note; (b} the payment of all other sums,
with interest, advanced under paragraph 7 to protect the sccurity of this Security Instrument; and (c) the performance

0383366291

FHA Mortgage-IL ‘) , 1795
unP @ L VMP4RIIL} (1302100
Wolters Kiuwer Frimancisl Services : Page 1 of 9

NMPL# 0281 (iLFM} Rey, 92013 Il I" "'“




1426116088 Page: 3 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower
does bercby mortgage, grant and convey to the Lender the following described property located in
COOK County, Ilinois:
SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION HERETO AND MADE A DART HEREOF

THIS IS 7. DPURCHASE MONEY SECURITY INSTRUMENT.
TAX STATEMENTS SHOULD BE SENT TO: WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, P.O. BOX 11701,
NEWRRK, NJ 57).014701L

SN S I B A R T
Parcel ID Number: ? O %l - 4 PR CERU Y o
which has the addrcss of 8032 2 PEORIA ST [Street]
CEICAGO iCiy], lllinols 60620 [Zip Code] ("Property Address™);

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or herealler erccied on (he property, and all casements,
appurtenances and Fixtures now or hereiflen a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be
covered by this Security Instrument. All ofthw-forcgoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the "Property. "

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrewir-is lawfully scized of the cstate hereby comveyed and has the right to
mortgage, grant and convey the Properly and thaih¢ Property is unencumbered, except {or encumbrances of record.
Borrower warrants and will defend generally the (it e to the Property against all clainws and demands, subject to any
encumbrances ol record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines unitorrcovenants for national use and non-uniform covenants
with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a unifonn sPcurity instrument covering real property.

Borsower and Lender covenant and agree as folows:

UNIJFORM COVENANTS.

1. Payment of Principal, Interest and Late Charge. Borrower-shall pay when due the principal of, and
interest o, the debt evidenced by the Note and Iate charges due under the Mot

2. Monthly Payment of Taxes, Insurance and Other Charges. Bormwwer shall include in each monthly
payment, together with the principal and interest as set forth in the Note and amylele charges, a sum lor (a) taxes and
spectal assessments levied or to be levied against the Properly, (b) leaschold payrients or ground rents on the
Property, and (¢) premiums for insurance required under paragraph 4. In any year's1 which the Lender must pay a
mortgage insurance premivm to the Secretary of Housing and Urban Devclopment ("Secretary™), or in any year in
which such premium would have been required if Lender still held the Securify Instrunicnt.<ach monthly payment
shall also include cither: (i) a sum for the annual mortgage insurance premium to be paid by Lender (o the Secretary,
or (i} a monthly charge instead of a mortgage insurance premium if this Sceurity Instrament is beid By the Secretary,
in a reasonable amount © be determined by the Secretary. Except for the monthly charge by tae Szeretary, these
items arc catled "Escrow Hems” and the sums paid o Lender are called "Escrow Funds.”

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold amounts for Tscrow Items in an aggregate amount not o exceed the
maximum amount that may be required for Borrower’s cscrow account under the Real Estate Settlement Procedures
Act of 1974, 12 U.S.C. Section 2601 et seq. and implementing regulations, 12 C.K.R. Part 1024, as they may be
amended from time to time ("RESPA"), except that the cushion or reserve permitted by RESPA for unanticipated
disbursements or disbursements before the Borrower's payments are available in the account may not be based on
amounts due for the mortgage insurance premjum.

FHA Martgage-IL, ‘ 4;96
VMP ® {‘u VIPARILE (1302).00
Wolters Kluwer Financial Services / Page 2 af 9




1426116088 Page: 4 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

If the amounts held by Tender for Bscrow Items exceed the amounts permiited 10 be held by RESPA, Lender
shall account 10 Burrower [or the excess funds as required by RESPA. If the amounts of funds held by Lender at any
time are not sufficient o pay the Lscrow ltems when due, Tender may notify the Borrower and require Borrower to
make up the shortage as permitted by RESPA.

The Escrow Tunds are pledged as additional sccurity for all sums secared by this Security Instrument. If
Borrower tenders to Lender the full payment of all such sums, Borrower's account shall be credited with the halance
remaining for all installment items (a}, (b), and (c) and any mortgage insurance premium installment that Lender has
not become obligated to pay o the Secretary, and Lender shall prompily retund any excess funds to Borrower.
Immediately prior to a foreclosure sale of the Property or its acguisition by Lender, Borrower’s account shall bhe
credited with any balance remaining for all installments for items {a), (b), and (c).

3. Application of Payments. All payments under paragraphs 1 and 2 shall be applied by Lender as follows:

First, 1wthe mortgage insurance premium to be paid by Lender to the Secretary or to the monthly charge by the
Secrelary instead of the monily mortgage insurance premium;

Seeond, o fay wxes, special asscssments, leasehold payments or ground rents, und fire, (lood and other hazard
insurance premiums as cequired;

Third, to interest Cue under the Note;

Fourlh, to amortizatisn ¢ the principal of the Note; and

Fifth, to fate charges duc ander the Nolte.

4. Fire, Flood and Other Hoazard Insurance. Borrower shall insure all improvememis on the Property, whether
now in cxistence or subsequently erected, against any hazards, casualties, and contingencies, including fire, for which
Lender requires insurance. This insurapce shall be maintained in the amounts and for the periods that Lender
requires. Borrower shall also insure all Smpravements on the Property, whether now in existence or subsequently
erected, against loss by floods to the extent required by the Secretary. All insurance shall be carried with companies
approved by Lender. The insurance policics and anv rencwals shall be held by Lender and shall include loss payable
clauses in favor of, and in a form acceptable to, Lender.

In the cvent of loss, Borrower shall give Lender indnediate notice by mail. Lender may make proof of loss if not
made promptly by Borrower. Each insurance company Cenpcined is hercby authorized and directed to make payment
for such loss dircctly to Lender, instead of to Borrower aid“lo Lender jointly. All or any part of ihe insurance
proceeds may be applied by Lender, at its option, cither (a) 640+ zeduction of the indebtedness under the Note and
this Security Iastrument, first o any delinquent amounts applied in/the order in paragraph 3, and then to prepayment
of principal, or (b} to the restoration or repair of the damaged Prone: y. Any application of the proceeds w the
principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monihly paymen’s which are referred to in paragraph 2, or
change the amount of such payments. Any excess insurance proceeds over an asiount required to pay all outstanding
indebiedness under the Note and this Security Instrument shall be paid (o the ¢t legally enlitled thereto.

In the ¢vent of foreclosure of this Security Instrument or other transfer of fi'é 7 the Property (hat extinguishes
the indebtedness, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to insurance palicies in force shall pass to the
purchaser.

5. Occupancy, Preservation, Maintenance and Protection of the Property; Borrowir’s Loan Application;
Leaseholds. Borrower shall occupy, cstablish, and usc the Property as Borrower’s principal.=Csidence within sixty
days after the cxecution of this Sceurity Instrument (or within sixty days of a later sale or transfer «{ the Property)
and shall continue to occupy the Property as Borrower's principal residence for at least onc yeat after the date of
occupancy, wnless Lender determines that requirement will cause undue hardship for Borrower, or unless « tenuating
circumstances cxist which arc beyond Borrower’s control. Borrower shall notify Lender of any extenuating
circumstances, Borrowcer shall not conunit wasic or destroy, damage or substantially change the Property or allow the
Property 1o deteriorate, reasonable wear and tear excepled. Lender may inspect the Property if the Property is vacant
or abandoncd or the loan is in default. Lender may lake reasonable action fo protect and preserve such vacant or

A

FHA Morgage-IL j 4196
VP ® L VIMPARIILI (1302100
Wolters Kluwer Financial Services Page 3 of 9




1426116088 Page: 5 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ahandoned Property. Borrower shall also be in default if Borrower, during the loan application process, gave
materially false or inaccurate information or statements to Lender (or failed to provide Lender with any material
information) in connection with the loan evidenced by the Notc, including, but not limited to, representations
concerning Borrower’s occupancy of the Property as a principal residence. If this Sceurity Instrument is on a
leasehold, Borrower shall comply with the provisions of the lease. If Borrower acquires fee title to the Property, the
leaschold and fee title shall not be merged unless Lender agrees (o the merger in writing.

6. Condemnation. The proceeds of uny award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with
any condemnation or other taking of any part of the Property, or for conveyance in place of condemnation, are
herceby assigned and shall be paid to Lender to the extent of the full amount of the indebtedness that Temains unpaid
under the Note and this Security Instrument. Lender shall apply such proceeds (o the teduction of the indebtedncess
under the Note and this Security Instrument, (irst to any delinquent amounts applied in the order provided in
paragrapit 3. and then to prepayment of principal. Any application of the proceeds to the principal shall not cxiend or
postpon¢ the duc.date of the monthly payments, which are referred o in paragraph 2, or change the amount of such
payments. Any excess proceeds over an amount required to pay all outstanding indebtedness under the Note and this
Security Instrument'shall be paid 1o the entity legally entitled thereto.

7. Charges (o-Drizower and Protection of Lender’s Rights in the Property. Borrower shall pay all
govermnental or municipar charges, fincs and impositions that arc not included in paragraph 2. Borrower shall pay
these obligations on time dirécily to the entity which is owed the payment. If failure to pay would adverscly affect
Lender’s interest in the Prog<rty, upon Lender's request Borrower shall promptly lurnish o Lender reccipts
cvidencing these payments.

If' Borrower fails (o make these rayments or the payments required by paragraph 2, or fails to perform any other
covenants and agreements contained in this Security Tnstrument, or there is a legal procceding that may significanily
affect Lender’s rights in the Property (such ss2 proceeding in bankruptey, for condemnation or to enforce laws or
regulations). then Lender may do and pay whatcver s necessary to protect the value of the Property and Lender’s
rights in the Property, including payment of taxes; bazard insurance and other items mentioned in paragraph 2.

Any amounts disburscd by Lender under this parasraph shall become an additional debt of Borrower and he
secured by this Security Instrument. These amounts slall Uear intcrest [tom the date of disbursement, at the Note
rale, and at the option of Lender, shall be immediatcly due «ad payablc.

Berrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has“priority over this Sceurity Instrizment unless Borrower:
{a) agrees in writing (o the payment of the obligation sccurcd Yyythe lien in a manner acceptable to Lender; (b)
contests in good [uith the licn by, or defends against enforcemeit of the lien in, legal proceedings which in the
Lender’s opinion operate to prevent the enforeement of the len: or &) secures from the holder of the lien an
agreement satistactory t Lender subordinating the lien (o this Security Instiumiznt. If Lender detcrmines that any part
of the Property is subject 10 a lien which may atiain priority over thi Security Instrument, Londer may give
Borrower a notice identifying the lien. Borrower shall satisly the licn or ke are or more of the actions set forth
above within 10 days of the giving of notice.

8. Fees. Lender may collect fees and charges authorized by the Secretary.

9. Grounds fer Acceleration of Debt.

(a) Default. Lender may, except as limited by regulations issued by the Sccretary /inthe case of payment
defanbts, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Sceority Instrams il
(i) Borrower defaults by failing o pay in full any monthly payment required by this Sconrity nstrument
priof to or on the duc date of the next monthly payment, or
(it) Borrower defaults by faifing, for a period of thirty days, to perform any other obligations contained
in this Sccority Instrument.
(b) Sale Without Credit Approval. Lender shall, if permitted by applicable law (including Scction 341(d)
of the Garn-5(. Germain Depository [nstitutions Act of 1982, 12 U.S.C. 1701j-3(d)) and with the prior
approval of the Sceretary, require immediate payment in full of all sums sccured by this Security Instrument
if:

FHA Mortgane-IL } 4796
Ve B A_, VIMPAR(IL] (1302).00

YWolters Kiuwer Financtal Services Page 4 of 9




1426116088 Page: 6 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(i) All or part of the Property, or a beneficial intcrest in a trust owning all or part of the Property, is sold

or otherwise transferred {other than by devise or descent), and

{ii} The Property is not occupied by the purchaser or grantee as his or her principal residence, or the

purchaser or grantce docs so occupy the Property but his or her credit has not been approved in

accordance with the requirements of the Secretary,
{c) No Waiver. If circumstances occur that would permit Lender to require immediate payment in full, but
Lender does not require such payments, Lender does not waive its rights with respect subsequent events.
(d) Regulations of HUD Secretary. In many circumstances regufations issued by the Secretary will limit
Lender’s rights, in the case of payment defaults, o require immediate payment in full and foreclose il not
paid. This Security Instrument does not authorize aceeleration or foreclosure if not permitled by regulations
ol th< Seeretary.
{¢) Mor*zage Not Insured. Borrower agrees that if this Security Instrument and the Note are not determined
to be clizible for insurance under the National Housing Act within 60 days from the datc hereof, Lender
may. at its oplion, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument. A
writien statement of any authorized agent of the Secretary dated subsequent to 60 days from the date bercof,
declining to inswre fis Security Instrument and the Nole, shall be deemed conclusive proof of such
incligibility. Notwithstanding the foregoing, this option may not be excrcised by Lender when the
unavailability of insurance-is solely due to Lender’s failure to remit a morigage insurance preminm o the
Secretary.

10. Reinstatement. Borrower has = right o be reinstated if Lender has required imunediate payment in full
becausc of Borrower’s failure to pay an amonat duc under the Note or this Security Instrument. This right applies
even alter foreclosure proceedings are instivncd. To reinstate the Sccurity Instrument, Borrower shall tender in a
lump sum all amounts required to bring Borrowe: = account current including, to the extent they are obligations of
Borrower under this Sccurity Instrument, foreclosure costs and reasonable and customary attorneys’ fees and ¢xpenscs
properly associated with the foreclosure proceeding. Upon reinstatement by Borrower, this Security Instrument and
the obligations that it secures shall remain in effect as it Tender had not required immediate payment in full.
However. Lender is not required to permit reinstatement Al (i) Lender has accepted reinstatement afler the
commencement of foreclosure proceedings within two years imredately preceding the conunencement of a current
foreclosure proceeding, (ii} reinstatement will preclude foreclosuse ‘on different grounds in the future, or (iii)
reinstatement will adversely affect the priority of the lien created by this Secnrity [nstrument.

11. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Wailer. Fxiension of the time of payment or
moditication of amortization of the sums sccured by this Security Instrument granted by Lender to any successor in
interest of Borrower shall not operate (o relcase the liability of the original Barréwer or Borrower's successor in
interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against any successGrinsinterest or refuse (o exiend
time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums sceured by this Security {nstrument by reason of any
demand made by the original Borrower or Borrower's successors in mierest. Any forbearance Uy Lender in exercising
any right or remedy shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any right or remedy.

12. Successors and Assigus Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-Signers. The coveriapts and agrecments
of this Security Instrument shall bind and benefit the successors and assigns of Lender and Borrovier, subject to the
provisions of paragraph 9(b). Borrower's covenants and agrecments shall be joint and several. Any Plrmower who
co-signs this Securily Instrument but does not execuie the Note: (a) is co-signing this Sccurity Instrument only to
mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower’s interest in the Property under the terms of this Sceurity Instrument; (b)
is not personally obligated to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument; and (¢) agrees that Lender and any
other Borrower may agree (o cxtend, modify, forbear or make any accommodations with regard (o the terms of this
Securily Instrument or the Note without that Borrower’s consent.

FHA Mortgage-L i 4/96
VP @ VMP4R(LI {1302}.00
Wolters Kluwer Financial Services Page 6 of 3




1426116088 Page: 7 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

13. Notices. Any notice 1o Borrower provided for in this Security Instrument shall be given by delivering it or
by mailing it by (irst class mail unless applicable law requires use of another method. The notice shall be directed 1o
the Property Address or any other address Borrower designates by notice to Lender. Any notice 10 Fender shall be
given by first class mail to Lender’s address stated herein or any address Lender designates by notice to Borrower.
Any notice provided for in this Sceurity Instrument shall be deemed © have been given to Borrower or Lender when
given as provided in this paragraph.

14, Governing Law; Severability. This Sccurity Instrument shall be guverned by Federal law and the law of
the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. [ the event that any provision or clause of this Security Instrument
or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such contlict shall not affect other provisions of this Sccurity Instrument or
the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision. To this cnd the provisions of this Sccurity
Instrument and the Note are declared to be severable,

15, Bavorver’s Copy. Borrower shall be given ome conformed copy of the Notc and of this Security
Instrument.

16. Hazarcdou. Substances. Borrower shall nol cause or permit the presence, use, disposal, storage, or release
of any Hazardous Subs‘ances on or in the Property. Borrower shall not do. nor allow anyone ¢lse to do, anything
affecting the Property ttat s in violation of any Cavirommental Law. The preceding (wo scntences shall not apply to
the presence. use, or stevagl on the Property ol small quantitics of Hazardous Substances that are gencrally
recognized o be appropriaic to/ permal residential uses and to maintenance of the Property.

Borrowcr shall promptly give Tender writlen notice of any investigation, claim, demand, lawsuit or other action
by any govermmental or regulatory-agsicy or private party involving the Property and any Hazardous Substance or
Cnvironmental Law of which Borrower hos actual knowledge. 1f Borrower learns, or is notified by any governmental
or regulatory authority, that any removal.or other remediation of any Hazardous Substances affecting the Property is
necessary, Borrower shall promptly take all iecssary remedial actions in accordance with Envirenmental Law.

As used in this paragraph 16, "Hazardcus Suostances” are those substances defined as toxic or hazardous
substances by Environmental Law and the follov ing substances: gasoline, kerosene, other flamunable or toxic
petroleum products, toxic pesticides and herbicides, volatile solvents, materials containing asbestos or formaldehyde,
and radioactivc materials. As used in this paragraph 16, "Eavironmental Law" means federal laws and laws of the
jurisdiction where the Property is located that refaie to healthy sdfety or environmental protection.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further coverunt and agree as follows:

17. Assignment of Rents. Borrower unconditionally assigns and tzansfers to Lender all the rents and revenues
of the Property. Borrower authorizes Lender or Lender’s agents to colleci thé rents and revenues and hereby directs
cach tenanl of the Property to pay the rents to Lender or Lender's agen's. However, prior o Lender’s notice (o
Borrower of Borrower’s breach of any covenant or agreement in the Sceurity Jastrument, Borrower shalf collec! and
receive all rents and revenues of the Property as trustec for the benelit of Lender and Borrower. This assignment of
rents constituies an absolute assignment and not an assignment for additional security only.

Il Lender gives notice of breach to Borrower: (a) all rends received by Borrower shad be held by Borrower s
trustec for benefit of Lender only, to be applied to the sums secured by the Security Instrumrcnt; (b} Lender shall be
entitled to collect and reccive all of the rents of the Property; and (c} cach tenant of the Properlyshall pay all rents
duc and unpaid to Lender or Lender’s agent on Lender’s written demand to the tenant.

Borrower has not executed any prior assignment of the rents and has not and will not perform any act that would
prevent Lender {rom exercising its rights under this paragraph 17.

Leader shall not be reguired to cater upon, take control of or maintain the Property before or after giving notice
of breach to Borrower. However, Lender or a Judicially appointed receiver may de so at any time (here is a breach.
Any application of rents shall not cure or waive any default or invalidate any other right or remedy of Lender. This
assignment of rents of the Property shall (erminate when the debt secured by the Security Instrument is paid in [ull.

FHA Mortgage-L ¥ 496
Vi B 1:,1 VMP4RIIL) (13021 00
Wolters Kluwer Financial Services Page G of 9

[ NI

e s R R A SRS b 0 i b A a8 B Sl A e 1 e




1426116088 Page: 8 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

18. Foreclosure Procedure. If Lender requires immediate payment in full under paragraph 9, Lender may
foreclose this Sccurity Instrument by judicial procceding. Lender shall be entitled to collect all expenses
incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable
attorneys’ fees and costs of title evidence.

If the Lender’s interest in this Security Instrument is held by the Secretary and the Secretary requires
immediate payment in full under Paragraph 9, the Sccretary may invoke the nonjudicial power of sale
provided in the Single Family Mortgage Foreclosure Act of 1994 (" Act”) (12 U.S.C. 3751 er seq.} by requesting
a foreclosure commissioner designated under the Act to commence foreclosure and to scll the Property as
provided in the Act. Nothing in the preceding sentence shall deprive the Secretary of any rights otherwise
available to a Lender under this Paragraph 18 or applicable Law.

19. Relzase. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Security Fustrument, Leader shall release this Security
Instrument  without charge to Borrower. Borrower shall pay any recerdation costs.

20. Waiver of Homestead. Borrower waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property.

21. Riders to oy Security Instrument. If onc or more riders arc executed by Botrower and recorded together
with this Security Instriment, the covenanis of cach such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and
supplement the covenants and-agrecments of this Security Instrument as if the rider(s) were a part of this Security
instrument. |Check applicabie hox({es)].

Condominium Rider ] Growing Lquity Rider (z_] THDA Morigage Rider
D Planned Unit Development 2ad : D CGraduated Payment Rider

FHA Martgage-IL '} 4796
VP ® # 't VMPARILY 11302).00
Woiters Kiuwer Financial Services . Page T of 9




1426116088 Page: 9 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower acoepts and agrees to the terms contained in this Security Instrument and in

any rider(s) executed by Borrower and recorded with it.
Witnesses:

7| :
( L’T\ 9&- tL/c»/"‘ (Seal)

CHRISTOPHER D MASON

-Borrower

A {Scal)
-Borrower

N\ (Scaly (Scab)

“Borrower -Borrower

(Scal) _ (Seal)

-Borrower -Borrower

(Seal) 7 {Scal)

-Borrower -Borrower

FHA Morigage-iL
VMg @

Wolters Kiuwer Financial Services

6

5 . 1/9
Lr VMP4R(L) (1202).00
Page 8 af 9




1426116088 Page: 10 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLLAOIE, R M County ss:

I, 'E AL /\{, ST U ‘é ’\To[arv Public in and for said county and staic do hereby certify
that CHR&’S%OPHER D MASON

\

, personally known 1o me to be the same person(s} whose namef(s)
subscribed to(the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and _acknowledged that he/shefihey
signed and delwvered the said instrument as his/her/their tree and volunwry act, iur’ fhe uses and purpose:, therein sct

/
forth.

| {- :
Given under my'hand and official seal, this S day of K
O b

LS

My Comunission: Expires:

[, L v AL N

2SN N

N \
Notary Public~—

Loan origination organization WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
NMLSR 1D 389801

Loan originator MARIBEL GUZMAN

NMLSR D 234783

FHA Morigage-IL ;
ey a [/;

1/98
‘L VMP4R(L) (13021.00
Wolrers Kluwer Financial Services E . Page § of 9




1426116088 Page: 11 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LOT 10 IN BLOCK 6 IN CHESTER HIGHLANDS 2ND ADDITION TO AUBURN PARK A SUBDIVISION
OF THE NORTHEAST 7/8THS OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 32,
TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINQIS.




